TOWNSHIP OFFICERS - NEMAHA COUNTY

Trustee & Treasurer.... 2024 - 2028

Clerk........ 2022 - 2026
ADAMS

Trustee Brian Haverkamp
Treasurer Kevin Deters

Clerk Wayne Hermesch
Berwick

Trustee Myreon Menold
Treasurer Ross Montgomery
Clerk Marcus Baumgartner
Capioma

Trustee Bret Spielman
Treasurer David Wehner

Clerk Dwaine Baumgartner
Center

Trustee Mark Haug
Treasurer Brad F. Hammes
Clerk Clinton Meyer

Clear Creek

Trustee Aaron Rottinghaus
Treasurer Joel Kramer

Clerk Kevin Palic

Gilman

Trustee Dennis Becker
Treasurer Terry Heinen

Clerk Andy R. Evans
Granada

Trustee Chris L. Strathman
Treasurer Alan Keehn

Clerk Steven L. Milne
Harrison

Trustee Lucas McClain
Treasurer Matt Boeckman
Clerk Luke Sourk

Home

Trustee Shane Kramer
Treasurer Greg Deters

Clerk Anthony Deters
lllinois

Trustee Justin L. Stallbaumer
Treasurer Jason E. Stallbaumer
Clerk Greg Niehues
Marion

Trustee Brian J. Feldkamp
Treasurer Tim Haverkamp
Clerk Tyler Dalinghaus

1326 M4 Rd Seneca
1323 136th Rd Seneca
1353 136th Rd Seneca

2742 V Rd Sabetha
2793 U Rd Sabetha
2003 232" Rd Sabetha

2335 136th Rd Sabetha
1649 W Rd Sabetha
1769 U Rd Sabetha

163 132" Rd.. Baileyville
1630 C Rd Baileyville

1675 State Hwy 187 Seneca

617 216" Rd Baileyville
185 204t Rd Axtell
497 208" Rd Baileyville

1991 P Rd Seneca
2220 R Rd Sabetha
2288 O Rd Seneca

1943 56t Rd Goff
2327 84th Rd Wetmore
2407 88th Rd Wetmore

1661 64t Rd Goff
1813 64t Rd Goff
1037 P Rd Goff

591 80t Rd Centralia
376 72nd Rd Centralia
376 72nd Rd Centralia

1023 52m Rd Corning
792 H Rd Centralia
951 State Hwy 63 Corning

1984 F Rd Baileyville
2384 E Rd Baileyville
447 160th Rd Baileyville

66538
66538
66538

66534
66534
66534

66534
66534
66534

66404
66404
66538

66404
66403
66404

66538
66534
66538

66428
66550
66550

66428
66417
66428

66415
66415
66415

66417
66415
66417

66404
66404
66404

336-3847
294-2355
336-2427

285-1517
285-1043
285-2181

547-6972
799-5183
284-3329

294-1866
294-1483
799-4328

336-1430
336-1557
294-0088

285-0550
294-1137
799-4022

364-7424
548-6454

548-5129
851-7450
939-4783

336-1309
564-1107

336-1701
336-1948
868-2003

294-1055
336-1402
294-1282



Mitchell

Trustee Kevin Kohake
Treasurer John Kohake
Clerk Dennis L Rottinghaus
Nemaha

Trustee Jeff Korber
Treasurer Leon Haverkamp
Clerk Clint Tegtmeier
Neuchatel

Trustee Jeffrey D. Koelzer
Treasurer Loren Koch

Clerk Robert Mars

Red Vermillion

Trustee Randy Elliott
Treasurer John Eisenbarth
Clerk Tim Eisenbarth
Reilly

Trustee Timothy D. Henry
Treasurer Tim Niehues
Clerk Robert Steinlage
Richmond

Trustee Tom Haverkamp
Treasurer Wayne Rottinghaus
Clerk Stephen Fangman
Rock Creek

Trustee Logan Metzger
Treasurer Angela Lourance
Clerk Clark Strahm
Washington

Trustee Joshua Meyer
Treasurer Travis Meyer
Clerk Erwin Kaster
Wetmore

Trustee Debbie Nissen
Treasurer Ron Burdiek
Clerk Corey Bloom

827 112th Rd Centralia
825 112th Rd Centralia
1826 L Rd Seneca

2916 L4 Rd Bern
3073 L4 Rd Bern
3091 State Hwy 63 Bern

248 E Rd Onaga
449 32nd Rd Centralia
382 A Rd Vermillion

234 H Rd Havensville
1284 81 Rd Soldier
1265 8" Rd Soldier

1833 16th Rd Goff
414 State Hwy 62 Goff
492 State Hwy 62 Goff

957 168" Rd. Seneca
2427 State Hwy 63 Seneca
2003 J4 Rd Seneca

2113 V Rd Sabetha
2242 X Rd Sabetha
2329 V Rd Sabetha

1531 192 Rd Bern
1505 200t Rd Bern
1663 216th Rd Bern

2150 State Hwy 9 Wetmore
664 X Rd Wetmore
2207 28th Rd Wetmore

66415
66415
66538

66408
66408
66408

66521
66415
66544

66432
66540
66540

66428
66428
66428

66538
66538
66538

66534
66534
66534

66408
66408
66408

66550
66550
66550

294-0906
294-1255
294-0070

294-0426
294-1103
294-1116

799-4072
294-0855
857-3213

799-7772
364-7839
868-2437

336-1125
230-1348
294-0105

294-2762
336-3670
336-1265

285-8436
548-6068
285-1499

294-0364
285-1259
294-1112

305-0447
866-5038
866-4911



